

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)

ADDENDUM NO.2 DATED 19.12.2016

**ADDENDUM/AMENDMENTS TO THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
FOR**

“PROJECT MANAGEMENT CONSULTING SERVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SINGLE LINE ELECTRIFIED (2X25 KV) RAILWAY TRACK COMPLETE WITH SIGNALING & TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND RELATED INFRASTRUCTURE FOR KHURJA – PILKHANI SECTION (APPROX. 222 ROUTE KMS) OF EASTERN DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR PROJECT-3”

RFP No.: HQ/EN/Procurement/PMC/KRJ-PKY dated 25.10.2016

Following Amendments are hereby made to the RFP Document, dated 25.10.16 for submission of Proposal for Project Management Consultancy services for Khurja – Pilkhani section of Eastern Dedicated Freight Corridor project 3, in accordance with ITC 13 as follows:

SN	Reference to			Amendments in the RFP Document
	RFP Document (Part/ Section)	Paragraph or Clause	Page No.	
1.	Part-1 Section-7 Terms of Reference	Paragraph 6.0 (b) 3 rd Row, 2 nd column of table	66	Replace the words ‘3 months each’ with ‘2 months each’ in last line of cell.

2.	Part-1 Section-2 Instructions to consultants E.- Data sheet	Clause 26.1	24	Replace the word 'RFP' with 'proposal' in last line.
3.	Part-1 Section-7 Terms of Reference	Paragraph 7.1	74	Replace the words 'about 60 ' with 'about 60.' In first line of second para.
4.	Part-I, Section 3, Technical Proposal – Standard Forms	Form TECH-1	26	Replace the words 'Group General Manager (Procurement)/ED' with 'ED/EDFC' in third line.
5.	Part-I, Section 4, Financial Proposal – Standard Forms	Form FIN-1	38	Replace the words 'Group General Manager (Procurement)/ED' with 'ED/EDFC' in third line.
6.	Part-1 Section-7 Terms of Reference	Paragraph 7.4	75	In first line replace “1.1” by “7.1”.

7.	Part-I, Section 7, TOR	67, 68	6.0 (c)	It is DFCCIL's requirement that same key expert are not allowed for the same DFCCIL Project.
----	---------------------------	--------	------------	--